

Underwritten by Dearborn National® Life Insurance Company

(Please retain with your insurance records)

Thank you for enrolling for Group Insurance with Dearborn National[®] Life Insurance Company. To assist us in processing the group policy, your signature on the Agreements and Authorization section of the Evidence of Insurability form authorizes information concerning proposed insureds to be released relative to each person's insurability. You or your personal representative are entitled to receive a copy of this authorization.

Information regarding your insurability will be treated as confidential. Dearborn National[®] Life Insurance Company or its designated representative(s) may, however, make a brief report thereon to the Medical Information Bureau, a non-profit membership organization, of life insurance companies which operates as an information exchange on behalf of its members. If you apply to another Bureau member company for life or health insurance coverage, or a claim for benefits is submitted to such company, the Bureau, upon request, will supply each company with the information it may have in its file.

Upon receipt of a request from you, the Bureau will arrange disclosure of any information it may have in your file. If you question the accuracy of information in the Bureau's file you may contact the Bureau and seek a correction in accordance with the procedures set forth in the federal Fair Credit Reporting Act. The address of the Bureau's information office is Post Office Box 105, Essex Station, Boston MA 02112, telephone number 866-692-6901 (TTY 866-346-3642).

Dearborn National[®] Life Insurance Company, its reinsurers, or designated representative(s) may also release information in its file to other life insurance companies to whom you may apply for life or health insurance, or to whom a claim for benefits may be submitted.